

# **APPLICATION FOR FIRE RELIEF FUNDS**

Financial assistance is available for LCC Students, Faculty and Staff who have been impacted by the Hermits Peak/Calf Canyon fire which began in April 2022. Awards up to \$500.00 are available for qualifying applications. The financial assistance comes from donations contributed by the Las Vegas Community Foundation and awarded as Community Grants to the LCC Foundation. If you qualify and are awarded this aid, you will receive the financial assistance in the form of a check.

### Eligibility Criteria:

- Actively enrolled LCC student, currently employed faculty or staff.
- The grant award can be used for any purpose, including but not limited to reimbursement for additional costs incurred such as housing, meals, transportation, utilities, repairs of damage caused by the fire(s) and subsequent flood damage as a result of the fires, insurance deductibles, lost wages, medical expenses, or other unreimbursed losses or costs.

Name:	Phone #:	Phone #:		
LCC ID:	Email Address	Email Address:		
Address:				
	City	State	Zip	
1.) Amount of financial assistance reque	sted: \$			

- 2.) How have you been impacted by the Hermits Peak/Calf Canyon Fire?
- 3.) Are any of these expenses partially or fully covered by insurance? If yes, please describe:
- 4.) Are any of these expenses partially or fully covered by federal, state or local aid? If yes, please describe:
- 5.) Have you received any other sources of reimbursement? If yes, please describe:

#### 6.) Required Attachments

a. Available documentation to demonstrate financial need and/or support your application. Examples: copies of bills, receipts, financial agreements, etc.

## 7.) Submitting Applications and Required Attachments

Application documents may be mailed to: LCC Foundation, Box 3977, Las Vegas, NM 87701 Attn: Fire Relief or emailed to: <u>rabaca@luna.edu</u>

## 8.) Certification:

By signing below, I certify that the information and documentation that I have provided to the LCC Foundation on, and in connection with, the grant application and subsequent award is true, correct and complete, to the best of my knowledge. By signing this form, I acknowledge and assure that (1) the funds must be used for the purposes described in the application, and (2) any amounts not used for those purposes (or other purposes subsequently approved by the LCC Foundation) must be returned. I understand that the LCC Foundation is a Section 501(c)(3) tax-exempt nonprofit corporation and is subject to various legal requirements in awarding aid under the Student Fire Relief Fund. All aid will be made in accordance with all applicable Federal and State laws. The LCC Foundation will determine in its sole discretion whether the documentation provided is sufficient to award aid. The LCC Foundation seeks to support individuals who are eligible for assistance under the application guidelines.